Date: August 14, 2023

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisor

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Danika Hill-Paulus to the Milwaukee County Local Emergency

Planning Committee

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Title III of the Superfund Amendment and Reauthorization Act of 1986, Resolution File 88-788, I am hereby appointing Ms. Danika Hill-Paulus, emergency preparedness environmental health coordinator with the Milwaukee Health Department to serve on the Milwaukee County Local Emergency Planning Committee. Ms. Hill-Paulus has been with the health department since April 2018 and has served in several roles within the environmental health division.

Ms. Hill-Paulus will fill the public safety role on the Committee. I look forward to her leadership on the LEPC.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

**Commission:** Milwaukee County Local Emergency Planning

Committee

Type: Appointment

**Appointee:** Danika Hill-Paulus

**Role:** Public Safety

**Replacing:** N/A

**Previous Term Expiration:** N/A

**Relative File No/s:** 23-777

**Current Term Expiration:** N/A

Code or Statute: Wisconsin State Statutes 59.54(8)

Hyperlink / Webpage: Wisconsin State Statutes 59.54(8)

Local Emergency Planning Committee

A copy of the resume of Ms. Hill-Paulus, who resides in Milwaukee, is attached for your review.



Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Ryan Clancy Staskunas, Chair, Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Kim Anderson, PhD, Chairman of Local Emergency Planning Committee Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk Danika Hill-Paulus